

Mayor and Council Communication

DATE: 03/31/26

M&C FILE NUMBER: M&C 26-0229

LOG NAME: 6025-0259 BIOSOLIDS TRANSPORTATION & DISPOSAL SNB WATER-AMEND1

SUBJECT

(ALL) Authorize Execution of Amendment No. 1 to an Agreement with Renda Environmental, Inc. for Biosolids Transportation and Disposal to Increase the Annual Contract Amount by \$1,250,000.00 for a Revised Annual Amount Up to \$6,650,000.00

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the City Council authorize Amendment No. 1, in an amount up to \$1,250,000.00, to City Secretary Contract No. 64590 with Renda Environmental, Inc. for biosolids transportation and disposal to include additional equipment rental and land application pricing options for a revised annual amount up to \$6,650,000.00.

DISCUSSION:

The purpose of this Mayor and Council Communication (M&C) is to authorize an amendment to City Secretary Contract No. (CSC) 64590 to add equipment rental and land application pricing options increasing the potential annual contract amount by \$1,250,000.00 for a revised annual contract amount up to \$6,650,000.00.

On November 11, 2025 M&C 25-1036 authorized an agreement with Renda Environmental, Inc. to transport and dispose of biosolids for an annual amount up to \$5,400,000.00.

This amendment will provide the Water Department with rental pricing for backup biosolids dewatering equipment as needed to ensure reliable operations and provide cost effective biosolids disposal pricing options via land application in the event that landfill capacities for dewatered biosolids are limited.

The revised maximum annual amount under this agreement will be \$6,650,000.00; however, the actual amount spent will be based on the needs of the department and available budgets. Funding is budgeted within the Water Department's operating budget, as appropriated.

This agreement will serve ALL COUNCIL DISTRICTS.

FISCAL INFORMATION / CERTIFICATION:

The Director of Finance certifies that funds are available in the current operating budget, as previously appropriated, in the Water & Sewer Fund to support the approval of the above recommendation and execution of the amendment. Prior to any expenditure being incurred, the Water Department has the responsibility to validate the availability of funds.

Submitted for City Manager's Office by: Jessica McEachern 5804

Originating Business Unit Head: Chris Harder 5020

Additional Information Contact: Chris Harder 5020